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COVID-19 Alert

We at Reid and Riege, P.C., understand the uncertainty surrounding COVID-19 and 
we are trying to focus on ways to help.  Here are some considerations for those 
who are able to help.  You can begin by following social distancing guidelines 
and restrictions put in place by your local government.  In addition to those basic 
guidelines, we offer a few other ways you can support those in your own community, 
or across the country.

1.   DONATE

�     �Now, more than ever, organizations need donations so that they can continue 
to operate and provide support to those who benefit from their missions.  
Donations can take a variety of forms, including:  healthcare supplies; food; 
money; and time.

2.   VOLUNTEER

     �While the volunteering landscape looks different today than it did yesterday, 
it is still crucial to a number of organizations.  Consider volunteering with 
organizations that are particularly exposed in these trying times, like schools 
and foodbanks.  You can also volunteer to check on, or shop for, a neighbor 
who may be vulnerable during the crisis.  Volunteering with a local shelter to 
foster a pet is another option, as shelters have been tremendously impacted.  

3.   GIVE BLOOD

     �The American Red Cross has had to cancel a number of blood drives; as a result 
there is a critical and ongoing need.  They are encouraging healthy, eligible 
individuals to schedule an appointment to donate blood or platelets.

4.   SUPPORT LOCAL & SMALL  BUSINESSES

     �Buying online gift cards now for use at a later date or online shopping at a local 
retail store can help small, local businesses remain operational.  Shopping at 
local markets and ordering delivery from local restaurants will help as well.

Reid and Riege, through its Trust & Wealth Management practice, is assisting clients 
with their desire to provide support by facilitating their donations to the nonprofit 
organizations of their choosing.  We also are encouraging our staff to help wherever 
and whenever possible.  This includes taking advantage of the firm’s matching 
gift program.  In that spirit, the Reid and Riege Foundation has accelerated and 
increased its annual grant program for area organizations that support homeless 
and housing.  We encourage you to consider the same.

Please contact the attorney with whom you regularly work, or a member of our 
COVID-19 team, so that we can assist you with determining an effective way to 
provide your support.  Most importantly, stay strong and stay healthy.  We are in this 
together and, together, we will find our way through.  

OUR TEAM

Business & Contracts
Thomas R. Kasper	
(860) 240-1084 • tkasper@rrlawpc.com
Cathryn A. Reynolds	
(860) 240-1019 • creynolds@rrlawpc.com 
Commercial Real Estate
Louis J. Donofrio	
(860) 240-1042 • ldonofrio@rrlawpc.com
Thomas R. Kasper	
(860) 240-1084 • tkasper@rrlawpc.com 
Employee Benefits & Compensation
Douglas K. Knight	
(860) 240-1028 • dknight@rrlawpc.com 
Estate Planning & Trust Matters
John R. Ivimey		
(860) 240-1062 • jivimey@rrlawpc.com
Barbara A. Taylor	
(860) 240-1033 • btaylor@rrlawpc.com
Finance & Business Insolvency
Jon P. Newton		
(860) 240-1090 • jnewton@rrlawpc.com 
Government & Regulatory Investigations
Thomas V. Daily
(860) 240-1067 • tdaily@rrlawpc.com 
Health Care Providers & Privacy
Adam Carter Rose	
(860) 240-1065 • arose@rrlawpc.com
HR & Employee Issues
Adam T. Boston	
(860) 240-1023 • aboston@rrlawpc.com
Brian O’Donnell		
(860) 240-1012 • bodonnell@rrlawpc.com
Trust & Wealth Management
David L. Sullivan, CTFA*
(860) 240-1022 • dsullivan@rrlawpc.com

*Mr. Sullivan is a Certified Trust Financial Advisor; he 
is not an attorney.

COVID-19:   FACING THE CHALLENGE TOGETHER MARCH 2020

The Reid and Riege COVID-19 Alert is a publication of Reid and Riege, P.C.  The Alert is designed to provide 
clients and others with general information on recent developments which may be of interest or helpful to 
them. It is intended to be for discussion purposes only, and it is not intended and should not be construed to 
provide any legal advice with respect to any specific matter. Readers are urged not to act on this information 
without consultation with their counsel. It is not intended to create, and the receipt of it does not create, an 
attorney-client relationship between sender and receiver.  

© 2020 Reid and Riege, P.C. - All Rights Reserved


